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Ms. S.M. Bendre

4, Kalashree

6t Lane, Prabhat road
Pune —411 004

Dear Madam,

With reference to your RTI application dated 18.06.2016, received by the CPIO on
24.06.2016, the information, as sought for, is furnished Centre / Unit wise in the enclosed
sheets.

Your RTI application dated 18.06.2016, received by the CPIO on 24.06.2016, is
disposed off. However, you are requested to send Rs. 32/- (Rupees thirty two only) as
copying charges of the enclosed 16 pages. The First Appeal, if any, against the reply of the
CPIO may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply from
CPIO. The name and address of the First Appellate Authority is given below :

Prof. Sanghamitra Bandyopadhyay
Director & FAA of the Institute
203, B.T. Road, Kolkata — 700108
Phone — 2575 — 3302

e-mail — sanghami@isical.ac.in

Yours faithfully,

Enclo : As stated

Com &v\ﬂm\ Treltd Covkie

z_ Bead , Claevavor Candng Central Public fiformation Officer
’3 ?rb—% N S odian, WG Gotia

tb Trn-clege, Minbei SSC VWK

fﬂw’yig%\mo\%

"\




Indian Statistical Institute, Delhi Centre :

information sought

Information supplied

Which Centre or Unit or Branch rented the
premise?

181, Dethi Centre.

What was the purpose of renting the premise?

Shortage of Housing
CPIO may send a suitable reply

What is the type of each rental accommodation
viz : residential, commercial etc?

Residential

What is the area (in sq feet) and location of each
of the rental premise?

Only one premises has been taken
on rent. Approx 1150 square feet.
Flat No. 28. Qutab View
Apartment, Katwaria Sarai, Sasheed
Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi.

What is the rent per month of each rental
premise?

Rs. 35,000 per month

Whether any market survey was done by any
competent agency to ascertain the rental in
respect of the premises tenancy by IS or its
respective Centre, Unit or Branch? If vyes,
provide the supporting documents.

Information not held.

Whether the rent agreed upon was as per the
Government norms? If vyes, provide the
supporting documents.

It was published in Delhi edition of
Hindustan Times (English) and
Hindustan (Hindi Edition).
Documents enclosed.

How many parties submitted the bid in response
to the tender? Provide the supporting
documents.

Four parties. Documents enclosed.

Whether financial clearance was taken by the
administrative head of the Centre / Unit /
Brunch before the decision to engage with the
party whose premises are rented by ISI? If yes,
from whom the financial clearance was taken?
Provide the supporting documents.

Approval of director, enclosed.

Whether legal clearance was taken by the
administrative head of the Centre / Unit /
Branch before the decision to engage with the
party whose premises are rented by ISI? If yes,
from whom the legal clearance was taken?
Provide the supporting documents,

The party was engaged on the basis of
the advertisement issued.
Information not held.

information not held.

Whether before taking any final decision on
rentals finance approval was taken by the
administrative head of the Centre / Unit /
Branch? If yes, from whom the approval was
taken? Provide the supporting documents.

Information provided under {i) above.

Whether the rent agreed upon was as per the
Government norms? If vyes, provide the
supporting documents,

Rent agreed upon was based on the
tender notification and rate quoted by
the parties participated in tender.

Whether there was any shifting of the premises?
If yes, whether any primary formal estimation
was made to ascertain the other costs involved
in such shifting before taking the decision of
shifting? Provide the supporting documents.

No.
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Ms. S.M. Bendre

4, Kalashree

6™ Lane, Prabhat road
Pune —411 004

Madam,

Please refer to our letter No. CAF/21-A/35/2016-17/293 dated 22.07.2016, furnishing
the reply to your RTI application dated 18.06.2016. In the information page of Delhi Centre,
Query No. ‘b’, the reply may be read as “Shortage of housing” in place of the information
provided, inadvertently.

Yours sipcerely,
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